OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEM	FORM COVER SHEET IARKS ONLY (8103 - 225 (Part 6 Col
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, L.P.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association	Name: J.P. Morgan Trust Company, N.A., Internal as agent Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 227 W. Monroe
X Other <u>Texas Limited Partnership</u>	City: Chicago
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: IL
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Country: US Zip: 60606
The second secon	No X Association Citizenship National Association
. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
execution Date(s) 12/23/05	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change (A)	Other Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
atkeel 003291/Frame 0546	(Designations with the attached to the No
Application number(s) or registration number(s) at Trademark Application No.(s)	nd identification or description of the Trademark
74/340 411 (PATURE)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/340,411 (PATWELL)	b. Trademark Registration No.(s)
4	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
4	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ,1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath email Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath email Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago te: IL Zip: 60601	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath emal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago te: IL Zip: 60601 one Number: (312) 558-6352	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath email Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. C. Chicago te: IL Zip: 60601 one Number: (312) 558-6352 Number: (312) 558-5700	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath ernal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago te: IL Zip: 60601 one Number: (312) 558-6352 Number: (312) 558-5700 all Address:tlkorkath@winston.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath email Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. C. Chicago te: IL Zip: 60601 one Number: (312) 558-6352 Number: (312) 558-5700	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath email Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago te: IL Zip: 60601 one Number: (312) 558-6352 Number: (312) 558-5700 ail Address: _lkontath@winston.com signature	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Laura Konrath email Address: Winston & Strawn LLP eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago te: IL Zip: 60601 one Number: (312) 558-6352 Number: (312) 558-5700 ail Address: _lkonrath@winston.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Winston & Strawn 6/21/2006 3:35:44 PM PAGE 009/016 Fax Server

RightFax

4/18/06 8:26 PAGE 007/008

Fax Server

04/14/2006 700258304

	Section RECORDATION TRADEM	ARKS ONLY US PRINTED TO COMMENCE TO COMMENCE
	Substitute substitutes by the substitute of the	18103-2015 [6]
	To the Honoraide Commissioner of Palente and Traditions	the Planes means the allest out planes decreaseds by easy beause.
	7. Minor of correspond purely and the second	2 Name and address of modeling puriphing Name - Marcall Courses Company - N. A.
:	Robbins & Myora-Boardy A. L.P.	Admin do spest
ž	individual(s) Common Partnership (Association	
1	General Partnership: [] (Asked Paytnership Corporation-State	Car Chicago Ann Hay 60606
1 1	Y Com lexas Limited Pertrepehin	- C individualis situaturis
•	Additional communication of charactering constituted accordance in the Co	
	3. Habos of annequation	
	· C Audjument C Margar	Lamber Parker of the Control of the
•	Security Agreement Change of Mac	Topomination E Constitution Description
		Provinces is not attended to the United States, a deposition
	Beneditin Cate Decision: 23, 2005	Principles is not appropriate to the United States of the United States
	Application reminer(s) or registration recover(s):	
	A. Traditional Application Ho. (4)	St. Tracinomeric Respinsation No.(4)
	ACCESSORY TOWNS	DYN (1) %
	S. Name and address of party to altima consequenteres consequently document about in posted	C. Total compared and antiques and
	Harner Laure Economich	*perturbation tracked in the control of the control
	Maratadam: Minston & Strawn LLP	7. Total Inc (87 CFR 3.47)
		C Contour
		Addractional to the attempted to desposed economic
	Street Address: 25 No. Northeric Dr.	4. Deposit amount randor: 232428
	Or Chioso . New I as 50601	
	L Hymna 20 Mort	THE PERSON OF TH
	Laura Korrath Harne of Person Styring	3/22/06 Jud
	Phill deschaufers in in generalist Characteristics of Patent	The state of the s
	Waster 1	100, D.C. 1018)
	·	On Auto a live
		11/00 11
majo na populjina idana, a sala noma nama amanomomomoji i		PY . 11
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	anno malanna a sa care a mano are a sa a a a a a da a se media a na ane misa a a a a a da a a da a a da a a da	
concepts (for a see a second concept) (settle 2d a		

6/21/2006 3:35:44 PM PAGE 011/016 Fax Server

(1)

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 10586 US Highway 75 North, Willis, Texas, 77378, hereby assigns and grants to J. P. Morgan Trust Company, National Association, as Collateral Agent, with offices at 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 2600, Chicago, Illinois, 60606 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of December 23, 2005 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature page follows]

OF COC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 23 day of December, 2005. ROBBINS &c **MYERS ENERGY** SYSTEMS, L.P., as Grantor By: Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, Inc. as general partner Name: Kevin J. Brown Title: Treasurer J. P. MORGAN TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent and Grantee Name: Title: [Signature Page to Grant of Security Interests in U.S. Trademarks]

6/21/2006 3:35:44 PM

PAGE 012/016

Fax Server

Winston & Strawn

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interests in U.S. Trademarks]

6/21/2006 3:35:44 PM PAGE 014/016 Winston & Strawn Fax Server STATE OF DHO STATE OF OHO) ss: COUNTY OF MONICONARY KEVIN J. Brown of Deanl, 2005, before me personally came who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that of Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, Inc., that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, Inc., and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, Inc. MARK MANOVICH, Attorney I Notary Public State of Ohio Baction 147 03 G. R. G.

Winston & Strawn 6/21/2006 3:35:44 PM PAGE 015/016 Fax Server

SCHEDULE A

ROBBINS & MYERS ENERGY SYSTEMS L.P.

Country	Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Regis. No
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: DOME	2177498
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: HAMER	547484
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: HERCULES	787485
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: LM	1648487
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: MAGNUM	1541209
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: RESUN	1298370
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: STAY TITE	1607144
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: WILDCAT'R	1643345
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: BIG STUFF	2889349
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: KWIK-GAGE	2061843
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: SLICK PACK	2173346
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: SWING-BOLT	1148370
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: QT SERIES	2308693
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: YALE	2361264
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: NEW ERA	2361528
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: PATCO	2361529

Winston & Strawn

Country	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Regis. No
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: POSITIVE ACTION	2365809
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: STEALTH XL	2231863
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: DOUBLE PLUS	2231861
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: DUAL SYSTEM	2374394
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: LOTUS	2454592
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: SPIN-THRU	2365810
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: SENTRY	2835195
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	SM: OPTIVIEW	Serial No. 76/618,976
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	SM: VISUWELL	Serial No. 76/618,977
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: PAT-WELL and Design	Serial No.
United States	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	TM: WELLMAP PLUS	Serial No. 76/648,453



Winston & Strawn

6/21/2006 3:35:44 PM

PAGE 001/016

Fax Server

NSTON & STRAWN LLP

35 W. WACKER DRIVE, CHICAGO IL. 60601-9703 312-558-5600

 200 RAW ANDRE
 1400 L STREET, N.W.
 38Th FLORE, 3.33 South Grand Art.

 New York, NY 10184-0193
 Wissenthill, DC 20005-1250
 28 22 294-0700
 20 2-371-0700
 213-015-1700
 213-015-1700

Fax Number: 312-558-5700

FROM:

Laura Konrath

312-558-6352

DATE:

June 20, 2006

CHARGEBACK:

11028

18103/225

Please Deliver as Soon as Possible To:

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	Fax No.	PHONE NO.
1. MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICE	USPTO	(571) 273-0140	

Total number of pages including this page: 27

COMMENTS

CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT REQUESTED

Enclosed: -Facsimile Cover Sheet

-Cover Letter

-Recordation Cover Sheet

-Document for Correction at Reel 3291/0546

our error

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. THANK YOU. 312-558-6352

The information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone, and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

O 1 1 1 1	The state of the s
Operator initials:	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Confirmation: Yes Name:	No:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003336 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 06/21/2006